issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L., Chapter
44, Section 17.

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of ninety-nine thousand
two hundred fifty-three dollars ($99,253.00), or, any other sum in conformity with M.G.L.
Chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense,
Worker's Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester County Retirement
System for the fiscal period which begins on July 1,1997 through June 30, 1998, or, to take
any other action relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of ninety-nine
thousand two hundred fifty-three dollars ($99,253.00) in conformity with M.G.L. Chapter
32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker's
Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester County Retirement System for
the fiscal period which begins on July 1, 1997 through June 30, 1998.

[...]

1966 Annual Town Meeting, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

Moderator declared this motion lost.

ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of four thousand five
hundred dollars ($4,500.00), or, any other sum, to be used for aquatic weed control in one or
more of the following: Taft Pond, Mill Pond, Pratt Pond, or Lake Wildwood, or, to take any
other action relative thereto.

It was voted to pass-over this article.

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of twenty-five thousand
seven hundred seventy-three dollars ($25,773.00) to fund the debt authorized by vote of the
Blackstone Valley Vocational Regional School District Committee on December 19, 1996
for the purpose of financing costs of purchasing equipment, including computers and related
technology and also including costs incidental and related thereto, or, to take any other

[...]

Voted that the Town amend the General By-laws of the Town of Upton, Title 2, Chapter
15, Sewer Cost Apportionment as appearing on the Warrant.

ARTICLE 14: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of eighteen thousand
dollars ($ 18,000.00) or any other sum to be used for a reserve amount for revaluation through
the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of eighteen thousand
dollars ($ 18,000,00) or any other sum to be used for a reserve amount for revaluation through
the Board of Assessors,

ARTICLE 15: To see if the Town will vote to establish a departmental revolving
fund for the Upton Town Library in accordance with M.G.L. CH 44 Sec 53EI/2.

[...]

to be used for the benefit of the Library at the discretion of the Board of Trustees and the
Librarian.

ARTICLE 17: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from
available unappropriated funds in the treasury, or transfer the sum of twenty-four thousand
dollars ($24,000.00) for the purchase of a 1997, fully equipped Police cruiser, or, to take
any other action relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously to pass-over this article.

ARTICLE 18: To see if the Town will vote to raise and and appropriate, appropriate
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of sixteen thousand
dollars ($16,000.00) for the replacement of forty-five (45) Fire Department Pagers, or, to
take any other action relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously to pass-over this article.

ARTICLE 19: To see if the Town will vote to raise and and appropriate, appropriate
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one thousand
five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for tools for the Fire Station, or, to take any other action
relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously to pass-over this article.

ARTICLE 20: To see if the Town will vote to accept the provisions of Section 21D
of Chapter 40 of the M.G.L. "Noncriminal Disposition Statute", or, to take any other action